

Sessions Case – 148 of 2024 (CIS-150/24)

S.T. No.-59/July/2025

C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-001218-2024

01

29-07-2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons namely, Rinku Let and Jhuna Let @ Jhuma Let on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Heard both sides. Perused the record and C.D. Considered. A prima facie case u/s 498A/304B/306/34 of IPC has been made out against the accused persons. Therefore, charge against the accused persons is framed for the offence punishable u/s 498A/304B/306/34 of IPC. The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty by saying “আমি নির্দোষ” and claimed to be tried.

Fix : **17-11-2025** – for evidence of C.S.W -1,

18-11-2025 – for evidence of C.S.W- 2,

19-11-2025 – for evidence of C.S.W- 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons on CB are as before.

D/C

Sd/-

Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-

Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988