

Sessions Case – 148 of 2024 (CIS-150/24)
CNR No. WBBB05-001218-2024

Order No.04

27-03-2026

Fixed date of 26-03-2026 was holiday.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-1 Ashim Let.

Both accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in Charge is also present by filing hazira and submits that the witness did not turn up in court today.

It appears that P.W-1 was examined in-chief on 25-03-2026 and cross-examined in part and thereafter matter was deferred as per prayer of defence side. Today is fixed for his further cross-examination. Neither P.W-1 nor his Ld. Advocate takes any step.

Under the circumstances for the interest of justice I am constrained to issueailable witness warrant against him. So issueailable witness warrant of Rs.500 against P.W-1

Ashim Let.

To 09-07-2026 for E/R of W/W/A of P.W-1 and his evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988